Control Dilution

 =   PP shares

   Paid-up shares + PP shares

 =   108,900,000

   1,206,449,039 + 108,900,000

=   8.28% (The issuance and offering of the newly ordinary shares to specific investor (Private
Placement), price dilution is 8.28%)

4.3 Earnings per share dilution

Calculated from the issuance and offering of the newly ordinary shares to specific investor (Private Placement)
Earnings per share dilution

 =   Pre-offering earnings per share - Pre-offering earnings per share

   Pre-offering earnings per share

 =   0.113019 - 0.103662

   0.113019

=   8.28% (The issuance and offering of the newly ordinary shares to specific investor (Private
Placement), price dilution is 8.28%)

After the newly issued ordinary shares to the private placement, it will change the shares holding structure as follows:

No. Major Shareholders Before Capital Increases After Capital Increases

No. Shares % Shares No. Shares % Shares

1. Mr. Teera Chutivarapon 289,590,000 24.00 289,590,000 22.02
2. Miss Budsayakorn Youngtong 54,080,000 4.48 54,080,000 4.11
3. Mr. Prasertchai Tangkananon 50,000,000 4.14 50,000,000 3.80
4. Mrs. Uengyong Tangkananon 45,562,800 3.78 45,562,800 3.46
5. Thailand Securities Depository Co., Ltd For Depositor 36,000,000 2.98 36,000,000 2.74
6. Mr. Tawatchai Tangsakprasert 25,770,923 2.14 25,770,923 1.96
7. Mr. Kitti Tikkhapanyakul 24,180,000 2.00 24,180,000 1.84
8. Mr. Chatree Dechawaleekul 23,360,142 1.94 23,360,142 1.78
9. Mrs. Siriwan Panichtrakul 18,000,000 1.49 18,000,000 1.37
10. Mrs. Siriratana Pongpakdee 14,279,000 1.18 14,279,000 1.09
11. Other Shareholders 625,626,174 51.87 625,626,174 47.56
12. Seller - - 108,900,000 8.28

Attachment 2

11

 Total 1,206,449,039 100.00 1,314,449,039 100.00
Source : The list of the major shareholders report on the closing date on March 16, 2021, made by the Thailand Securities Depository Company
Limited.

4.4 The worthiness the shareholders received compared to the effects on the shareholders’ voting rights

After the transaction is completed, the Company’s existing shareholders will be affected to the control dilution which

is 8.28% and the Company will accept the transfer of MHTH’s shares which will be a direct subsidiary of the Company.

And, MHTL will be an indirect subsidiary of the Company. MHTL has profits from the business and the Company has